

ITEM NO.29

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. S.P.S. LALER

Civil Appeal No(s). 868/2022

NTPC LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SANDPLAST (INDIA) LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For Service Compliance.)

Date : 26-08-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Manish Shankar, Adv.

Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR

Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR

Mr. Harsh Singh Munde, Adv.

Mr. Hari Sahteshwar, Adv.

Mr. Nishit Agrawal, AOR

Ms. Kanishka Mittal, Adv.

Ms./Mr. Mrinal Gopal Elker, AOR

Mr. Saurabh Singh, Adv.

Mr. Azmat Hayat Amanullah, AOR

Ms. Aparna Rohatgi Jain, Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Kasana, Adv.

Mr. S. K. Verma, AOR

Mr. Abhishek Atrey, AOR

Mr. Ravi Lokhande, Adv.

Ms. Ambika Atrey, Adv.

Mr. Akash Giri, Adv.

Mr. Avijit Roy, AOR

Ms. Namita Choudhary, AOR

Ms. Deepanwita Priyanka, AOR

Mr. Rahul Khurana, Adv.

Mr. Satish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR

Mr. Suresh Kumar Bhan, Adv.

Ms. Ritu Rastogi, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Joshi, Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

Ms. Anindita Pujari, AOR

Mr. Azad Bansala, Adv.

Ms. Prakriti Rastogi, Adv.

Mr. D. Kumanan, AOR

Mr. Rupesh Kumar, AOR

Mr. Atreya G.C., Adv.

Mr. Firdouse Qutb Wani, AOR

Mr. Suadaan Qadri, Adv.

Mr. Musheer Zaidi, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Vikram Singh, AOR

Ms. Priyanka Singh, Adv.

Ms. Pranjali Goel, Adv.

Mr. Shekhar Shrotiya, Adv.

Mr. Sharjul Ahamd, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for appellant shall within a period of two weeks file the fresh particulars of respondent Nos. 1, 2, 16, 23, 94, 100, 114 and 123 and he shall also take fresh steps for the service of notice to them within the same period.

Service is complete on other respondents, appearing respondents who have not filed counter affidavit, shall file the same within a period of four weeks.

List again on 12.10.2022.

S.P.S. LALER
Registrar

MG