# www.ecourtsindia.com www.ecourtsindia

### www.ecourtsindia.

## v.ecourtsindia.com

### SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

### BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. S.P.S. LALER

Civil Appeal No(s). 868/2022

NTPC LTD.

Appellant(s)

### **VERSUS**

SANDPLAST (INDIA) LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For Service Compliance. )

Date: 12-10-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, AOR

Mr. Vinayaka S. Pandit, Adv.

Mr. Rajan Parmar, Adv.

### For Respondent(s)

Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR

Mr. Jitendra Kumar Tripathy, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR

Ms. Mini Gangadharan, Adv.

Ms. Divya, Adv.

Mr. Nishit Agrawal, AOR

Mr. Mrinal Gopal Elker, AOR

Mr. Azmat Hayat Amanullah, AOR

Mr. Tirupati Gaurav S., Adv.

Mr. S. K. Verma, AOR

Ms. Aparna Rohatgi, Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Kasana, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Atrey, AOR

Mr. Avijit Roy, AOR

Ms. Namita Choudhary, AOR

Ms. Deepanwita Priyanka, AOR

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR

Mr. Avi Dhankhar, Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

Mr. Md. Apzal Ansari, Adv.

Ms. Anindita Pujari, AOR

Mr. D.kumanan, AOR

Ms. Racheeta Chawla, Adv.

Mr. Rupesh Kumar, AOR

Mr. Firdouse Qutb Wani, AOR

Mr. Shadaan Qadri, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Vikram Singh, AOR

Ms. Astha Sharma, AOR

Ms. Mantika Haryani, Adv.

Ms. Deeksha Agrawal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

ORDER

Two weeks time, as a last chance, is granted to learned counsel for petitioner, to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars, to serve respondent nos. 1, 2, 16, 23, 94, 100, 114 and 123, as process could not be served.

Service is complete in respect of other respondents.

However, someone appeared for respondent no. 52. He neither gave appearance slip nor mentioned his name. Four weeks time, is granted to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit.

Appearing respondents, if not filed counter affidavit, four weeks time, is granted to file the same.

List again on 24.11.2022.

S.P.S. LALER Registrar

pm