SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 868/2022

NTPC LTD.

VERSUS

SANDPLAST (INDIA) LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Appellant(s)

(for directions as per ROP dt. 24.11.2022.)

Date: 27-02-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL [IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, AOR

Mr. Sudhanshu Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Rajan Parmar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR

Mr. Sachin Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR

Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

Mr. Devesh Maurya, Adv.

Ms. Pratishtha Majumdar, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Kumar Giri, Adv.

Mr. B.c. Santosh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Nishit Agrawal, AOR

Ms. Kanishka Mittal, Adv.

Ms. Vanya Agrawal, Adv.

Mrinal Gopal Elker, AOR Mr. Jitendra Tripathi, Adv.

Nishanth Patil, AOR

Mr. Azmat Hayat Amanullah, AOR

Mr. Siddhant Yadav, Adv.

Mr. S. K. Verma, AOR

Mr. Abhishek Atrey, AOR

Mr. Ravindra Lokhande, Adv.

Dr. Abhishek Atrey, Adv.

Mr. Avijit Roy, AOR

Mr. Manish Kumar Choudhary, Adv.

Ms. Namita Choudhary, AOR

Ms. Srishti Choudhary, Adv.

Ms. Deepanwita Priyanka, AOR

Mr. Alok Sangwan, Sr. A.A.G.

Mr. Rahul Khurana, Adv.

Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR

Mr. Sumit Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Rajat Sangwan, Adv.

Ms. Amrita Verma, Adv.

Ms. Sabarni Som, Adv.

Mr. Keshav Mittal, Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

Mr. Manendra Pal Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Md. Apzal Ansari, Adv.

Ms. Anindita Pujari, AOR

Mr. Siddhartha Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Maitreya Saha, Adv.

Mr. Om Narayan Pandey, Adv.

Ms. Radhika Mohapatra, Adv.

Mr. D.kumanan, AOR

Mr. Rupesh Kumar, AOR

Ms. Pankhuri Shrivastava, Adv.

Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Atreya G.c., Adv.

Mr. Firdouse Qutb Wani, AOR

Mr. Md.zaryab J Rizvi, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Vikram Singh, AOR

www.ecourtsi

www.ecourtsindia.com

Mrs. Priyanka Singh, Adv.

Mr. Shubham Singh, Adv.

Mr. Omkar, Adv.

Mr. Nitin Mishra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

I.A NO. 41145/2023

This is an application seeking deletion of name of respondent Nos. 16, 23, 94, 100, 114 & 123 from array of parties.

Allowed. As prayed for, the names of above said respondents be deleted from array of parties.

Cause title be amended accordingly.

I.A NO. 41149/2023

Application for substituted service in respect of unserved respondent nos. 2 is allowed through paper publication, as per rules.

One week time is granted to the counsel for the petitioner to file spare copy of the appeal for effecting fresh service of notice on unserved respondent No.1, subject to deposit of cost of Rs. 5000 in the account of Supreme Court Legal Service Committee. In the event, steps not being taken the petition shall be deemed to be dismissed for non prosecution qua the said respondent without further reference to this Court qua the said respondent.

I.A NO. 76250/2022

Taken on board.

This is an application seeking deletion of name of respondent Nos. 9 & 74 from array of parties.

Allowed. As prayed for, the names of above said respondents be

deleted from array of parties.

Cause title be amended accordingly.

(SHUBHAM YADAV)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(NAND KISHOR)
BRANCH OFFICER