

ITEM NO.13

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. VIVEK SAXENA

Civil Appeal No(s). 868/2022

NTPC LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SANDPLAST (INDIA) LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For service compliance.)

Date : 06-11-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, AOR
 Ms. Divija Mahajan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR
 Mrs. Sushma Verma, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR
 Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.
 Mr. Devesh Maurya, Adv.
 Ms. Pratishtha Majumdar, Adv.
 Mr. Manoj Kumar Rajput, Adv.
 Mr. Ravi Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Nishit Agrawal, AOR

Mr. Sumeer Sodhi, AOR
 Ms. Deb Deepa Majumdar, Adv.

Mr. Susheel Tomar, Adv.
 Mr. Mrinal Gopal Elker, AOR

Mr. Nishanth Patil, AOR

Mr. T. G. Shahi, Adv.
Mr. Azmat Hayat Amanullah, AOR

Mr. S. K. Verma, AOR

Mr. Abhishek Atrey, AOR
Mr. Ravindra Lokhande, Adv.
Ms. Vidyottma Jha, Adv.
Dr. Abhishek Atrey, Adv.

Mr. Avijit Roy, AOR

Mr. Manish Kumar Choudhary, Adv.
Ms. Srishti Choudhary, Adv.
Ms. Namita Choudhary, AOR
Mr. Shubham Saurav, Adv.

Ms. Deepanwita Priyanka, AOR
Mr. Satyalipsu Ray, Adv.
Mr. Ritesh Patil, Adv.

Mr. Alok Sangwan, Sr. A.A.G.
Mr. Rahul Khurana, Adv.
Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR
Mr. Sumit Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Sangwan, Adv.
Mr. Varun Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Keshav Mittal, Adv.
Ms. Sabarni Som, Adv.
Ms. Rashika Kapoor, Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

Ms. Anindita Pujari, AOR
Ms. Radhika Mohapatra, Adv.
Mr. Shaleshwar Yadav, Adv.

Mr. D. Kumanan, AOR
Mr. Sheikh F Kalia, Adv.
Ms. Akanksha Mehta, Adv.
Mrs. Deepa. S, Adv.

Mr. Rupesh Kumar, AOR
Ms. Pankhuri Shrivastava, Adv.
Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Firdouse Qutb Wani, AOR

Mr. Ajay Vikram Singh, AOR
Mrs. Priyanka Singh, Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Omkar, Adv.
Mr. Shubham Singh, Adv.

Mr. Nitin Mishra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent Nos. 9, 16, 23, 74, 94, 100, 114 & 123 have deleted from the array of parties.

Four weeks time, as last chance is granted to appearing respondents, to file counter affidavit, if not already filed.

As requested let the fresh notice be issued at the address already provided by the Ld. Counsel for the petitioner upon taking fresh steps in respect of respondent No.1.

List again on 11.1.2024.

VIVEK SAXENA
Registrar

MG